
Applicable
tube

O.D. mm
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Applicable
fitting size

ød

  6
  4

10
  8

12

Model

KGL10-99

øD1

14
16

øD2 M
Weight

(g)

Effective area
(mm2)

UrethaneNylon

25
28

KGL06-99
KGL08-99 21.6 14.9

11.4   9.0
  4.2   4.2

50.2 39.7
35.2 25.0

14
10
  8

KGL12-99

KGL04-99   8
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12

25.5
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L1
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35.5
37.5

L2

25   
27.5
31.5

23.5
26

A

14.5
17
21

21
22

16
17
18.5

18.5
20.9

10.4
12.8
15.2

Note)

Note) øD1: Max. diameter

Applicable tubing
O.D. (mm)

Model
Effective area

(mm2)
Nylon Urethane 

Weight
(g)

KGLU04-00

øD

10.4   6.0   4.1   6
KGLU06-00 12.8 13.9 11.0   8
KGLU08-00 15.2 26.3 18.2 15
KGLU10-00 18.5 40.8 29.0 25

  4
  6
  8
10

KGLU12-00 20.9 57.2 45.2 3212

L1

18.5
21
24
27
29

L2

24
27.5
32
36.5
40

Q1

18.5
20.5
24.5
28
30

Q2

10
12
14
16
18

M

16
17
18.5
21
22

P

10.4
12.8
15.2
18.5
20.9

Note) 

Note) øD: Max. diameter

Applicable tubing
O.D. (mm)

Model L Q
Effective area (2)

(mm2)

Nylon Urethane 

Weight
(g)

KGL04-00 18

øD

10.4   4.5     4.2   4.2   6
KGL06-00 2012.8   5.3   11.4   9.0   6
KGL08-00 2315.2   6   21.6 14.9 10
KGL10-00 26.518.2   6.8   35.2 25.0 17

  4
  6
  8
10

M2

16
17
18.5
21

KGL12-00 28.520.9   7.5   50.2 39.7 2112 22
KGL16-00 3426.5 10 100  (84) 2916 25

(1)

Note 1) øD: Max. diameter
Note 2) (  ): Values for nylon.

Union Elbow: KGL

Branch Union Elbow: KGLU

Plug-in Elbow: KGL

2-applicable tubing

3-applicable tubing

Applicable
tubing

Applicable 
fitting size
ød

15-3-13

Stainless One-touch Fittings Series KG

K�

M�

H�

D�

MS

T�

VMG


